Model
Representation

HCLU — @@ (Example: HCLUO&-RE)

Oil Pressure Connecting Rod Series

HCLU

High cost performance connecting rod clamp with compact
structure, large capacity and strong durability

(DDimensions (refer to specification sheet) @ Clamping arm installation direction
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Specification

Cylinder capacity (when oil pressure is TMPa) (kN)

Clamping force # 1 (when the oil pressure is 7TMPa)  (kN)

Standard clamping arm length (LH) (mm)
Bore of cylinder {rmim)
Diameter of main rod (mimy)
Cylinder area [clamping) (cm?)
Full stroke (mm)
Clamping stroke (mmj
Stroke margin (mrm)
Maximum flow (R/min)
Cylinder capacity Qamping e
Release {em?)

Mass kgl

L:left
F: forward

R:right

34
2.6
36.5
25
12
4.9
20.5
17.5
3
1.0
10.0
7.7
0.7

L:left F:forward R:right

3 [ &

 HCLUO2 HCLUO4

5.0
35
42
30
14
51
235
20.5
3
1.6
16.7
13.0
1.0

(@) Special specification mark

Unmarked: standard

E: double-end rod specification

HCLUO6E HCLU10 HCLU16 HCLU25

6.7
4.4
50
35
14
9.6
26
23
3
256
25.0
21.0
1.4

10.6 17.2 26.9
7.3 12.4 18.2
56.5 69.5 87.5
44 56 70
16 2.4 28
15.2 24.6 385
29.5 36 45
26.5 33 42
3 3 3
4.7 9.5 18.9
a8 | 886 | 1733
38.9 745 145.5
23 40 = 74

Operating oil pressure range: 1 to 7MPa  Guaranteed pressure resistance: 10.5MPa Operating ambient temperature: 0-70°C

Operating fluid: ordinary mineral oil-based hydraulic oil (equivalent to ISO-VG32)

2% 1: It indicates the clamping force when the standard clamping arm is installed.

The clamping force varies depending on the length of the clamping arm.
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i HE | 55 . 60 66 82 96 T |
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% 1: It indicates the width of the opposite side of the front end of the piston rod.
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HCLU@ - E (Example: HCLUO6-RE)

(1) Dimensions 3 @ Clamping arm installation direction
02
04 L: left _ L
06 E: double-end rod ——
HCLU| 5, - Fomem Ol e e
|
16 R:right
| SO oo
25 o=
#: Please refer to the following clamping capacity. @_:"L“—@L:T::
M =
© ) e -
= : capacity 90cm®  14Bcm?® 228%cm?® | 416cm® | B46cm® 164.3 cm?
[dampj-nm & 4 - -4 = -
8 A 97 108 1195 | 140 166 199
ey
—I.— EA J 125.5 139.5 1535 1775 210 252
T Lo T
J i EB 28.5 a1.5 34 375 | a4 53
W € 11 11 11 11 19 1
ED 2 2 2 2 2 2
EE ‘ 8 10 10 12 12 16
MEx0.8 Méx1 M6x1 MBx1.25 | M8x125  M10xl5
EF deep8 deep 11 deep11  deep 15 deep15  deep 18
2 | | |
mass | 07kg | 10kg ‘ 1.4kg | 2.4kg | 40kg ‘ 7.4kg

Compared with the standard specification, the Calculation example
double-end rod specification reduces the When the oil pressure of HCLU10-FE or HCLU10-FA is 7.0Mpa and the length of

clamping force slightly due to the smaller area clamping arm is 60mm, the clamping force of standard specification HCLU10-F is 6.6kN

of the cylinder on the clamping side. Clamping force of HCLU10-FE or HCLU10-FA: 6.6x0.93=6.1kN
Clamping capacity coeficent | 0% | o8 | o092 o0 | o085 | o0 |
Cylinder area (clamping) 4.4 crm? 6.3cm? 8.8 o 14.1 cm? 235cm* | 365cm? |
Cylinder capacity (when oll pressureis 7MPa) 34N | 44KN | B2KN | 99KN |  164kN ] 255 kN }
Clamping force (when the oll pressure is TMPa) #1 2.3KkN 3.1kN 4.0 kN 6.8kN 11.5kN 17.2 kN

% 1: It indicates the clamping force when installing the standard clamping arm.



